
 

 －1－

TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY                   GM750-00 
ITEM DESCRIPTION Q’TY PART NO. 

1 Transmission (Front) 1  
2 Transmission (Middle) 1  
3 Transmission (Rear) 1  
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

 



 －2－

TRANSMISSION (FRONT)                    GM750-00 
ITEM DESCRIPTION Q’TY PART NO. 

1 Pin 6*25 2 GB/T119.2-2000 
2 Transition Pan, Flywheel 1 GM750A-00-010001 
3 Bolt M8*35 12 GB/T5783-2000 
4 Spring Washer 8 12 GB/T93-1987 
5 Bolt M5*16 12 GB/T5783-2000 
6 Crosshead Screw M5*15 6 GB/T819-85 
7 Spring Washer 5 12 GB/T93-1987 
8 Press Cover 3 GM750A-00-010007 
9 Seal Washer, Press Cover 3 GM750A-00-010031 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

 



 

 －3－

TRANSMISSION (MIDDLE)                    GM750-00 
ITEM DESCRIPTION Q’TY PART NO. 

1 Coupling Cover, Flywheel 1 GM750A-00-010100 
2 Oil Drain Cock 1 NPT1/2" 
3 Screw M10*100 9 GB/T70-85 
4 Seal 130*95*12 1 GB/T13871-2002 
5 Axle Check Ring, 3 GB/T894.1-1986 
6 Drive Gear 1 GM750A-00-010003 
7 Bearing 6008-RS D Class 3 GB/T276-1994 
8 Hole Check Ring 3 GB/T893.1-1986 
9 Screw M10*60 8 GB/T70-85 
10 Transition Gear, Gear Pump 1 GM750A-00-010006 
11 Driven Gear 1 GM750A-00-010004 
12 Transition Gear 1 GM750A-00-010005 
13 Bearing 6007 D Class 1 GB/T276-1994 
14 Seal Washer, Flywheel Cover 1 GM750A-00-010011 
15 Flywheel Cover 1 GM750A-00-010002 
16 Pin 10*30 4 GB/T119.2-2000 
17 Bolt M10*40 9 GB/T5783-2000 
18 Oil Guage  1  
19 Fixer, Oil Guage 1 GM750A-00-010102 
20 Hook 1 GM650-00-010008 
    
    
    
    
    
     



 －4－

TRANSMISSION (REAR)                    GM750-00 
ITEM DESCRIPTION Q’TY PART NO. 

1 Elbow Flange Fitting 1 1CFL9-26-12+FL-12 
2 Spring Washer 10 8 GB/T93-1987 
3 Seal Washer, Gear Pump 1 GM750A-00-010008 
4 Bolt M10*1.25*30 8 GB/T5783-2000 
5 Washer 10 8 GB/T95-2002 
6 Bolt M10*30 2 GB/T5783-2000 
7 Gear Pump 1 CBF-F425-AFH6L 
8 Seal Washer, Sauer Pump 1 GM750A-00-010009 
9 Spring Washer 14 2 GB/T93-1987 
10 Bolt M14*30 2 GB/T5783-2000 
11 Sauer Pump 1 MPT044(80003308) 
12 Intake Fitting, Gear Pump 1 1CFL-36-16+FL-16 
13 Seat 1 GM750A-00-010012 
14 Air Out Valve + Copper Washer 1  

15 Washer 10 8 GB/T95-2002 
16 Control Support, Right 1 GM750A-09-010200 
17 Spring Support 2 GM750A-09-020006 
18 Bolt 6*25 2 GB/T5783-2000 
19 Spring Washer 6 2 GB/T93-1987 
20 Washer 6 2 GB/T95-2002 
21 Control Support, Left 1 GM750A-09-010100 
22 Torsion Spring 2 GM750A-00-000207 
    
    
    
    

 


